
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 11193  Agenda Number 19. 

Meeting Date: 12/8/2011 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Andrews Kurth, LLP for 
legal advice and representation relating to development of the Boardwalk in the amount of $35,794.00, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $110,794.00. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
 Funding is available in the Public Works Department's Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Budget.     

Fiscal Note 
 
 There is no anticipated fiscal impact.  A fiscal note is not required.     

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information:       

Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
Andrews Kurth, LLP was engaged to represent the City in connection with the development of the Boardwalk 
project.  The costs of completing this matter were greater than originally anticipated..  The amount requested by this 
RCA will pay the final bill on this legal services agreement.  

 


